503536696 10/23/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583323

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	-	
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
SECURE ELECTRAN	S LIMITED			09/24/2014
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	VANCLA	E SE LLC		
Street Address:	60 RIVEF	SIDE BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	APT. 407			
City:	NEW YO	IK		
State/Country:	NEW YO	IK		
Postal Code:	10069			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ	e	Number		
Application Number:	: 13	389302		
Fax Number:	(20	2)861-1783	if that is upo	waaaaaful it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(20 I be sent to ti	e e-mail address first;		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	(2) I be sent to ti if provided; i	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, :</i> Phone: Email:	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 PA	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0	<i>it will be sen</i> COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 PA	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500	<i>it will be sen</i> COM	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 PA e: BA 10	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE	<i>it will be sen</i> COM R LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 P/ e: B/ 10 SL	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 P/ e: B/ 10 SL	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 PA e: BA 10 SL W	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 PA e: BA 10 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(20 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 PA e: BA 10 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(20 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 PA e: BA 10 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003 94373.21510 TAYAN B. PATEL	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 I be sent to th if provided; i 20 P/ e: B/ 10 SL W NUMBER: R:	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003 94373.21510 TAYAN B. PATEL /TAYAN B. PATEL	<i>it will be sen</i> COM ? LLP ENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10	(20 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 PA e: BA 10 SL WA NUMBER: R: 0	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003 94373.21510 TAYAN B. PATEL /TAYAN B. PATEL	<i>it will be sen</i> COM LLP ENUE	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=94373.21510 S	(20 I be sent to th if provided; i 20 P/ e: B/ 10 SL W NUMBER: R: Decure Electra	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003 94373.21510 TAYAN B. PATEL /TAYAN B. PATEL/ 10/23/2015	<i>it will be sen</i> COM LLP ENUE 36 E LLC#page1	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 ource=94373.21510 S ource=94373.21510 S	(20 I be sent to th if provided; i 20 P/ e: B/ 10 SL W NUMBER: R: Decure Electra Secure Electra Secure Electra	e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, 28611500 TENTS@BAKERLAW.0 KER AND HOSTETLEF 50 CONNECTICUT AVE ITE 1100 ASHINGTON, D.C. 2003 94373.21510 TAYAN B. PATEL /TAYAN B. PATEL 10/23/2015	it will be sen	t via US Mail. .tif 2.tif 3.tif

ſ	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page5.tif
	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page6.tif
	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page7.tif
	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page8.tif
	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page9.tif
	source=94373.21510 Secure Electrans Limited to Vanclare SE LLC#page10.tif



DATED 24th DATED 22nd September

Þ

• •

2014

SECURE ELECTRANS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) -and-

ALEX DAVID CALWALLADER and ANDREW JOHN DUNCAN (ADMINISTRATORS)

-and-

VANCLARE SE LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

•

. .

1	INTERPRETATION	
2	ASSIGNMENT	2
3	VALUE ADDED TAX	3
4	RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT	3
5	INDEMNITY	3
6	EXCLUSIONS	4
7	AGENCY	4
8	GENERAL	5
		5

đ

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the day of September 2014

BETWEEN:

. .

- (1) SECURE ELECTRANS LIMITED (company number 03830044) (in administration) whose registered office is at One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London W1H 7LW (but formerly was at c/o Spring Law, 65 Chandos Place, London WC2N 4HG) (the "Assignor") acting by its joint administrators ALEX DAVID CADWALLADER and ANDREW JOHN DUNCAN of LEONARD CURTIS LIMITED, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London W1H 7LW (the "Administrators");
- (2) VANCLARE SE LLC (a company incorporated in Delaware USA under file number 5607079) of 60 Riverside Boulevard, Apt 407, New York, NY 10069, USA (the "Assignee"); and
- (3) The ADMINISTRATORS (aforesaid).

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Administrators were appointed joint administrators of the Assignor on 17 March 2014 by the directors of the Assignor under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and have consented to act as joint administrators.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell and the Assignee has agreed to purchase whatsoever right, title and interest (if any) the Assignor has in the Patents on the following terms.
- (C) The Administrators have entered into this Deed solely for the purpose of obtaining the benefit of the provisions in their favour and shall incur no personal liability of any kind under or in connection with this Deed.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1 INTERPRETATION

1.1 The following definitions and rules of interpretation in this clause apply in this Deed:

"Loss"

means any costs, claims, proceedings, demands, damages, compensation, awards, expenses (including professional) or other loss (including special, consequential, loss of profit and other economic loss) whatsoever;

"the Patents"

means the patents and patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 and any extensions, renewals, divisional applications or patents, and any other patents or applications for patents claiming priority from the foregoing and any and all amendments, continuations, continuations-in-part or re-issues of the same and any pending or granted patents standing in the name of the Assignor as at the date of this Deed;

"VAT"

means value added tax chargeable under the Value Added Tax Act 1994.

- 1.2 Clause and Schedule headings shall not affect the interpretation of this Deed.
- 1.3 The Schedule forms part of this Deed and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this Deed. Any reference to this Deed includes the Schedule.
- 1.4 References to clauses and the Schedule are to the clauses and the Schedule of this Deed.
- 1.5 Unless the context otherwise requires, words in the singular include the plural and in the plural include the singular.

2

PATENT REEL: 036863 FRAME: 0437

- 1.6 Unless the context otherwise requires, a reference to one gender shall include a reference to the other genders.
- 1.7 A reference to a statute or statutory provision shall include any subordinate legislation made from time to time under that statute or statutory provision.
- 1.8 A **"Business Day"** means other than a Saturday or a Sunday, on which banks are generally open for business in London:
- 1.9 Writing or written includes faxes but not e-mail.
- 1.10 Any words following the terms including, include, in particular or any similar expression shall be construed as illustrative and shall not limit the sense of the words, description, definition, phrase or term preceding those terms.

2 ASSIGNMENT

• •

- 2.1 In consideration of the sum of one hundred and sixty thousand pounds sterling (£160,000) ("the **Consideration**"), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee such right, title and interest (if any) as the Assignor has and can transfer in the Patents and in any inventions disclosed in the Patents, including such right, title and interest it has (if any):
 - (a) in respect of each and any invention disclosed in the Patents, the right to file an application, claim priority from such application, and prosecute and obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of any country or territory in the world;
 - (b) the right to extend to or register in, or in respect of, any country or territory in the world each and any of the Patents, and each and any of the applications filed as aforesaid, and to extend to or register in or in respect of any country or territory in the world any patent or like protection granted on any of such applications;
 - (c) the entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications filed as aforesaid; and
 - (d) the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of any of the Patents or any patents granted on any of the applications filed as aforesaid, whether occurring before, on or after the date of this assignment.
- 2.2 The Assignor confirms that the Administrators may give a good receipt for the Consideration to the Assignee.

3 VALUE ADDED TAX

- 3.1 All payments made by the Assignee under this Deed are exclusive of VAT.
- 3.2 In the event that VAT is chargeable by the Assignor upon any part of the Consideration as a result of the transfer of the Patents as aforesaid the Assignee shall forthwith on the production of a valid VAT invoice addressed to the Assignee pay to the Administrators or (at the option of the Administrators) to the Assignor such amount of such VAT (together with any interest, indemnify the Assignor and the Administrators and each of them on a full indemnity basis immediately upon written demand from and against all and any Loss the Assignor or the Administrators may suffer or incur arising directly or indirectly from the same (including but not limited to any interest, penalties or surcharges by reason of late payment).

4 RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT

4.1 The Assignee shall, at its own expense and as soon as reasonably practicable following execution of this Deed, take all such steps and do all such things as are necessary to record the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.

- 4.2 The Administrators shall at the Assignee's expense:
 - 4.2.1 execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to give legal effect to the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee and the recordal thereof; and
 - 4.2.2 cooperate with the Assignee by instructing the patent attorney representing the Assignor in the UK to provide all information regarding the Patents to the Assignee as if it were the Assignor,

PROVIDED THAT any action required to be taken by the Assignor or the Administrators shall only be required to be taken within 6 months of the date of this Deed and shall be at the Assignee's cost (which shall be payable in advance and as a condition of any such action required to be taken by the Administrators) and any action required to be taken or documents required to be entered into by the Administrators shall be taken or entered into on no more onerous terms than those set out herein.

5 INDEMNITY

۰.

The Assignee undertakes to indemnify the Assignor and the Administrators and each of them on a full indemnity basis immediately upon written demand against all and any Loss arising directly or indirectly as a result of the transfer of the Patents or its purported assignment under the terms of this Deed or the use of them by the Assignee and/or by any transferee or licensee from the Assignee and/or as a result of any actions taken by the Administrators and/or the Assignor to give effect to the assignment as described in clause 4.2.

6 EXCLUSIONS

- 6.1 The Assignee acknowledges that:
 - 6.1.1 The Administrators' knowledge of the Patents is limited and that some of the Patents may be subject to restrictions deficiencies or third party claims and, for the avoidance of doubt, the Assignee has had the opportunity to make its own enquiries into all such matters and agrees that it shall have no right to rescind, avoid or vary this Deed or to claim damages or a reduction in the Consideration paid or payable under the terms of this Deed if it transpires that the Assignee shall not have acquired title to all or any of the Patents;
 - 6.1.2 The Assignor assigns with only such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in the Patents at the date of this Deed;
 - 6.1.3 No title guarantee, representation, warranty or condition, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Assignor or its officers, or by the Administrators or any of them or by the employees or agents or advisors of the Assignor or the Administrators or otherwise as to the Patents nor as to title of the Assignor thereto (and all guarantees, representations, warranties, conditions or other terms otherwise implied shall be excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law);
 - 6.1.4 The Assignee places no reliance whatsoever on any representations, promises, assurances, deeds, statements or undertakings (oral or in writing) made or alleged to have been made on or prior to the date of execution and delivery of this Deed by the Administrators or any member of the Administrators' firm in relation to the subject matter of this Deed (provided this exclusion shall not apply in the case of fraud); and
 - 6.1.5 The provisions of this Deed, in particular those in this clause, are fair and reasonable in the circumstances of the insolvency of the Assignor, and accord with normal practice on such sales.
- 6.2 Nothing contained in or implied into this Deed:
 - 6.2.1 shall impose on the Assignor or the Administrators any requirement to discharge any liability of the Assignor to a third party;

- 6.2.2 shall require the Assignor (acting by the Administrators) to discharge any unsecured liability of the Assignor to a third party;
- 6.2.3 shall require the Assignor (acting by the Administrators) to defend pursue or take any steps in relation to any proceedings or claims by any third party.
- 6.3 The exclusions of liability in this clause shall arise and continue notwithstanding the termination of the Administrators' agency before or after the signing of this Deed and shall operate as a waiver of any claims in tort or contract.
- These exclusions shall be in addition to, and not in substitution for any right of indemnity or 6.4 relief otherwise available and shall continue as well after as before completion of this Deed in

7 AGENCY

۰.

The parties hereto hereby agree that the Administrators act as agents of the Assignor in entering into this Deed and are a party to this Deed in their personal capacity only for the purpose of receiving the benefit of this Deed and that neither the Administrators nor their respective firm, staff, employees, agents, group undertakings or advisors (each an "Indemnified Person") shall incur any personal liability under this Deed or under or in relation to any associated arrangements whether such liability would arise under contract, tort, statute or otherwise howsoever and the Assignee undertakes to indemnify each Indemnified Person on a full indemnity basis immediately upon written demand in respect of any such liability and/or Loss that they may suffer or incur in entering into this Deed.

8 GENERAL

- The provisions of this Deed shall survive for the benefit of any party hereto, including but not 8.1 limited to, the Administrators or any liquidators (as the case may be), their firm, employees, agents, advisers and representatives notwithstanding the discharge from office of either or both of the Administrators or the discharge of the Administrators of the Assignor (as the case may be) and shall be in addition to and not in substitution for any other right, indemnity or relief otherwise available to them.
- 8.2 No waiver by any party hereto of any of the requirements hereof or of any of its rights hereunder shall have effect unless given in writing by the relevant party (including but not limited to, the Administrators on behalf of the Assignor). Delay in exercising or non-exercise of any right under this Deed is not a waiver of that or any other right. Partial exercise of any right under this Deed shall not preclude any further or other exercise of that right or any other right under this Deed. Waiver of a breach of any term of this Deed shall not operate as a waiver of breach of any other term or any subsequent breach of that term.
- If any term or provision of this Deed shall in whole or in part be held to any extent to be illegal 8.3 or unenforceable under any enactment or rule of law, that term or provision or part shall to that extent be deemed not to form part of this Deed and the enforceability of the remainder of this
- 8.4 Any variation of this Deed must be agreed in writing by the parties to it.
- This Deed shall be binding upon each party's successors and personal representatives (as the 8.5
- This Deed shall not be assigned by the Assignee without the previous consent in writing of the 8.6 Assignor and the Administrators but shall be freely assignable by the Assignor and the
- The parties do not intend to confer any benefit or right on any third party other than the 8.7 Indemnified Persons who may enforce and rely on clause 4.2.1 solely by virtue of the operation of the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 and all such rights and benefits
- This Deed may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when executed and 8.8 delivered, shall be an original and all of which together, evidence the same deed. For the purposes of completion, faxed signatures or emailed signatures (in PDA JPEG or other REEL: 036863 FRAME: 0440

agreed format) by the parties' legal advisers shall be binding. Any party who provides a faxed or emailed signed counterpart to the other party on completion agrees to provide original, signed counterparts to the other party within 7 days of completion.

- This Deed and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it (including any non-8.9 contractual claims or disputes) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- In relation to any legal action or proceedings (a) arising out of or in connection with this Deed 8.10 or its implementation or effect or (b) relating to any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with this Deed, each of the parties irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts and waives any objection to proceedings in such courts on the grounds of venue or on the grounds that proceedings have been brought in an inappropriate forum.
- This Deed constitutes the entire Deed and understanding between the parties with respect to 8.11 the subject matter of this Deed, and supersedes and extinguishes any prior drafts, deeds, undertakings, understandings, promises or conditions, whether oral or written, express or implied between the parties relating to such subject matter.

IN WITNESS whereof this Deed has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of this

EXECUTED BY ANDREW JOHN DUNCAN as joint administrator as agent and withou personal liability for SECURE ELECTRANS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)	•
Witness Signature	
Name	
Address	
Occupation Executed by VANCLARE SE LLC acting by its	
director, in the presence of:	Director Name: PARVINDER CHOPRA
Witness Signature	Jubling on the second
Address My Commission Expires Jun 16, 2018	Mez Ameterdan Ave
	New York NY 11023
Dccupation	Motary PATENT
	⁶ REEL: 036863 FRAME: 0441



C

EXECUTED BY ANDREW JOHN DUNCAN in his own capacity and on behalf of ALEX DAVID CADWALLADER without personal liability and solely for the purpose of obtaining the benefit of the provisions of this Deed expressed to be conferred upon the Administrators

٠.

ANDREW JOHN DUNCAN

Witness Signature	
Name	
Address	••• •••
/ 441000	
Occupation	
	••• •••

7

SCHEDULE 1

• 、•

۰.

ထ

Resert Re	stratisti series	Secore Bordzaws Lindard Secure Bordzaws Lindard Genze Bordzaws Lindard	(10) 11:502 (10) 1	Wilding Europi Bergenerge	SECHO NONSEC	Little Planty durate Shelten	15ch west 15ch west	Safurdar. Roosentuer 22, 26 Saturitan Neosentuer 27, 26 Sahurdan Remantuer 27, 29
	oranted construction constructi	Second Barchane Limber Count Electrane Limber	INTERPORTED INTERP	HALLAND ENCENT	SIECHCI NONSIC	weights customed amon	1984 waar 1984 waar	Seturtas Reportier 22 Seturdas Reportion 22
∊∊⋴⋴⋼⋴∊∊∊⋴⋴∊ ⋇⋇⋇⋇∊⋇⋇ ⋹∊⋠⋫⋴⋓⋼⋴⋢⋢⋓⋻	investing invest	South Contrary Linking South Contrary Linking South Contrary Linking South Contrary Linking South Contrary Linking South Contrary Linking Courts Contrary Linking	Anternational and a second a	W-LCHARTENCST BANGIN	1050101		15th war	Schurden Renearier 23
	construction investigation construction cons	Secure Sectores Index Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Secure Sectores Undex Geores Rectores Rectores Undex Geores Rectores Rectores Undex Geores Rectores Rec	PETITIONAL PETITIONAL	WE LADING FUNCTION	2050301			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	investor provident control con control	Secure Factores Under General Experient Under General Experient Under General Experient Under Secure Experient Under General Experient Under	Actional Act	HT LACELAR FUNCTION		Ocception to EP1287505		
	control of the second of the s	Rectore Electrones Limberd Seconte Electrones Limberd Seconte Electrones Limberd Seconte Electrones Limberd Seconte Electrones Limberd Percetta Electrones Limberd Concurse Electrones Limberd	Answear Answear arguesz argues	N=1401100-EUR-SA		Hemeraw Marry		
·····································	control of	Recurs Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber Second Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber George Baytons Limber	A REWEIS A REWEIS A REPARSA A	W-KARG-EUC-SI				
·····································	constraint constraint	Second Barland Lights Constraints Lights Second Barland Linhad Second Barland Linhad Second Barland Linhad Second Barland Linhad Constrat Ray Linhad Constrat Ray Linhad Constrat Ray Linhad Constrat Ray Linhad Const Ray Linhad	A Contraction of the second of					1.
	construction of the second sec	Secure Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Gerane Bertanes Under Gerane Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Secure Bertanes Under Gerane Bertanes Under	oreparies areases areases areases areases areases areases areases areases areases areases areases					*3.
┍╼╼╭┎╖ <u>┲╺┍╼┲</u> жее <u>й</u> ри <u>тай</u> й <u>ө</u>	crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad crambad	Secons Electrons Unided Secons Electrons Unided Secons Electrons Unided Course Electrons Unided Course Electrons Unided Secons Electrons Unided Genes Electrons Unided	drefforsts drefforsts drefforsts drefforsts dreffors states dreffors dreffo			Charles Distance amount	19th teast	Therefore Rightment and The 240
	Constraint Constraint	Cocure Excitana Limited Sociare Excitanas Limited Pocuse Excitanas Limited Cocure Excitanas Limited	digrams digram		STREAM (1)	Links Meteric Sector	14th west	Therefore Warmings 26, 26
	contract con	Secure Science Induced Course Sections Induced Course Sections Induced Course Restioner Limber Course Restioner Limber Course Restioner Limber Course Restioner Limber Course Restioner Limber Course Restioner Limber	UNITED STATES		SUSCREE		14th terar	Threadaw Phasenchar 412 20
	contractor contractor contractor contractor contractor contractor contractor contractor	Percent Restricted Induction Percent Restrictions Induction Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Secure Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor Concret Restrictions Inductor	HERENSSA HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS HERENSS		SUSCION	Little Metalics Sectors	140th mean	The statement of the statement
	раниево со со со со со со со со со со со со со	Pearse Bartinas Ilanka Corrans Ebertinas Ilanka Corrans Ebertinas Linaka Corrans Ebertinas Linaka Corrans Ebertinas Linaka Corrans Ebertinas Linaka Corrans Ebertinas Linakad Corrans Ebertinas Linakad	Markes Markes Markes Markes Markes Markes Markes		EDECECT.	Liftlbr Meterlinn Sinchern		The second second second
	ослагор солистра сол	Pacare Statisme Lindon Chrane Restane Lindon Genore Restane Lindon Genore Restane Lindon Secore Restane Lindon Secore Restane Lindon Cercore Restane Lindon Genore Restane Lindon	orenous, ore		100205	Livite Matather Owner		
	construct construct construct construct construct construct construct construct	forware Restance Unified Searce Settance Unified Gatance Electrone Unified Gatance Electrone Unified Gatance Electrone Unified Gatance Electrone Unified Gatance Electrone Unified	nigatures nigatures nigatures nigatures nigatures		*)CTREME		Tables to Man	Internet providence the 20
	construction construction construction construction construction construction	Contras Rectanae Jundine Contras Rectanae Lindine Contras Rectanae Lindine Soutras Rectanae Lindine Contras Rectanae Lindine Contras Rectanae Lindine Contras Rectanae Lindine	Harris Construction Harris Construction Harris Construction				たちまた	Therabas Rissensher 18, 20
	Constrated constrated constrated constrated constrated	Contractions University Secure Restants Univer Secure Restants Univer Secure Restants Univer Secure Restants University Contractions University Restants University	C STORES			HIGTON DEPARTMANT	14th test	The state of the second second second
	bertheren bertheren bertheren bertheren bertheren bertheren	Percure trace of the transformed of the contract of the contra	diversions 2 diversions 2 diversions 2		NICONC.	Littley Methodian Sectors.	Tath wron	Thursday Shandar th
	paqueno paqueno paqueno paqueno	verze terran import Serre Bertann limbed Serre Bertann libbad Serre Electore libbad Ferran Electore limbad	DI VERVES J DI VERVES J DI VERVES J	•	205/202	「日本での」日本にもなる日本」	1 dite man	
	oranded orandaed orandaed orandaed	Socure Bochere Undred Socure Rectana Undred Socure Rectana Undred Kocure Rectana Undred	dications.2 Distances		DICK DIS	Line Manden Conten		The second second second second
। 	bethero bethero bethero	Germe Flecture Indued Germe Flecture Indued Germe Electrone Hinded	MURRAY		Pictore.		DOMA LINe1	THE REAL PROPERTY AND
**************************************	orantad cranted cranted	Sectors Electrons Harbed					Stitt entries	Dr. Harden, Barneber 18, 20
• भि मन्द्रभाग विकेश्व विक्रास्त का स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स्वार स्वार्थना स्वार्थना स	cranting Cranting	Generate Electrones Blimbert	Mightonic 3		- HANDA	Lindre Metherismo Santhem	14th wear	Threfore Countries 58, 30
भ व्यक्ति व्यक्ति व्यक्ति व्यक्ति व्यक्ति	Designation of		Million -		SOCH12	Links Metalics Colors	Addin awar	Therefore Minemples TR 20
्र हरू राज्य स्वयं क्या राज्य स्वयं स्व		Comparent in the second se			SUBARIA.	Liftibe Materian Sector	14th total	Therefore Ebuteration 42 20
ಯೇಂಡಿ ಮನೇ ಮತ್ತು ವಿಶೇಷ ಕನ್ನಡಿದೆ. ಕನ್ನಡ		Community of the second strength			SOLUTION	Littles Hetering Sectors	LACH weeks	Timber Klassica 12 35
े हे लोग रहे थे		Description and and an and an	C VOIDER I		Minoral I	Lightle statestics Southern.	14th teacr	
स्तर कर का को को कि प्रथम का		Listing Suprementation	THE REPORT OF		SU27GIU	Little Handred Sectors	Table server	Therefore Manufacture and an
967 (J. 1997) J. 27 (T. 1997)			THE PARTY OF THE P		SUSCILL	Littly Metering Contern	104	
ित्त क्या उन रह अछ ,	Damaso	BACUTE FIRCHARE LINDer	230616310		TORNER W	I FILV Menufur Contemp		
	Distance	Contraction and the first of	1010000		TOTAL COLOR			HEALTH REPAIRS TO A
g.n.a a .	Complete	Secon Bechara Libring	NGRONS 2				14th water	Thesafere Racember 18. 20
n († 18.)	Cranted		MORTONS 3				14th treat	Turcise Macandar IR. 31
	Curandiand					Link Hatelin Society		Therefore filmentier til. 3
	multim			and the second s	TORONOM CONTRACT	Lighter Mennehigt Opphere	14th want	Timetas Manual and
			ALL STREET	Respire		Mitchiele countrary closelow	Ath west	Monthas Brencher 76 - 20
Partient (Sumon			CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR	2012-0100110-01		Glowenthiotnes		
			GENERAL	2462732		Gomentricher	and and a	
		Serve Bectars limited	ECOLOGIES S	246,763	2457643	Freme Grants Cortal Data		International teampart of All
Harrie Christed Kingdom	pending		20130720 E			monde manual Judicia (Rear		Sunday Remary CI, 2009
						Clariper Lighter		
	transis all		ARC/25-1012	JBE/JBE-1002	5247966	A Unity Material Sector	Ath unset	
	Destrat	Secone Rectars Limited	2002007	Incomentation of	and the second sec			othe for and when the
Palet South Miles	Created a						Let renewal	Monday, November 13, 21
Petrest		_	C. W.		MACUTATION	Littly Material Optimal	19th unstr	Timerian Kinnenhar (D 20
		.	X GREACE 2	1287505	1267505	Littly Metaling Sectors		
		Secure Electrans Limited	ELEINS			Print Manual Control	2	;

PATENT REEL: 036863 FRAME: 0444 ٣

RECORDED: 10/23/2015

۰,